8/21/23, 2:38 PM

Rank
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Oth

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

RIG
ILCA

ILCA
ILCA
6

ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
6

ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA

ILCA

ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
6

ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
6

ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
6

ILCA

ILCA

Club
RSGYC

RCYC

Malahide YC

RSGYC

None

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

MBSC

RSGYC

RSGYC

Malahide YC

Wicklow SC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

DBSC

RSGYC

RSGYC

NYC

National YC

RSGYC

RSGYC

WsC

Rathmullan/RSGYC

RIYC

NYC

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club2

sYC

RSGYC

RvYC

Kinsale YC

LDYC

Cercle de
Voile
d'Arcachon
(CVA)

Wicklow
SC
DBSC

Coal
harbour

DMYC

DBSC
RSGYC
DBSC

WHSC

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 27, Scoring system: Appendix A

Grant Thornton ILCA Masters
Championships 2023

Royal St George Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 15:06 on May 28, 2023

Gender Firstname Surname

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Marco

Robert

Darren

Hugh

Peter

Owen

Marc

Shirley

Philip

Brendan

John

William

Michael

Sean

Ali

Stephen

Hugh

Mary

Michael

Meindert

Viv

Luke

Rachel K

Lucinda

Connell

Brian

Rodney

Sorgassi

Jeffreys

Griffin

Delap

Hassett

Laverty

Coakley

Gilmore

Doherty

Hughes

O'Driscoll

Chouquet

Norman

Flanagan

Robinson

Farrell

Cahill

Chambers

Delaney

Vreeze

Tyndall

Smith

Crowley

Nicol

Gallagher

Mehigan

Regan

ILCA 6 RIG

Prefix SailNo
ITA 220769
AUS 216200
IRL 219867
Irl 183295
IRL 173133
irl 217487
IRL 213561
IRL 216238
IRL 170227
IRL 215356
IRL 210361
FR 168849
Ire 219126
IRL 214859
IRE 213842
IRL 175737
Ire 216594
IRL 202051
IRL 180240
IRL 189050
IRL 192326
Ire 196516
Ire 174739
IRL 154791
IRL 151404
IRL 195097
Ire 217238

Nat

Italian

Australian

Irish

Irish

Ireland

irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

French

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

IRISH

Irish

Dutch

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Ireland

Irish

Irish

Age Category

Master

GreatGrandMaster

Apprentice

Apprentice

Master

Master

GrandMaster

GrandMaster

Master

Master

Master

Master

GreatGrandMaster

GrandMaster

Master

Apprentice

GreatGrandMaster

GreatGrandMaster

GrandMaster

Master

GrandMaster

Master

Master

GreatGrandMaster

GrandMaster

Master

GrandMaster
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3

(28
DNC)

10

16

15

19

(24)

17
21
22
20
23
(28

DNC)

(28
DNC)

(16)

10

13

14

1

(17.5)

(20)

19

175
21
15
(23)
22
24
25
28

DNC

28
DNC

(6}

3.5

(15)

(28

DNC)

13

(19)

3.5

(18)

1

14

16
20
21
24
28

DNC

28
DNC

20

22

23

26

@7

21

25

12

(a7

22

@7

21

20

25

14

10

13

12
18
16

11

19
(28
RET)
15
20
(24)
17
(25)
22
23
28

DNC
21

Total
16

23

28.5

30

41

39

58

55

60

63

75

67.5

72

87

87.5

91

101

M

109.5

116

118

134

140

143

153

155

Nett
11

16.5

22

26

27

30

39

44

44

47

51.5

55

69

70

71

78

83

85.5

88

92

95

109

113

116

125

127
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Rank
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Oth

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

RIG
ILCA

ILCA
7
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA
7
ILCA
7
ILCA
ILCA

ILCA
7

Club
RSGYC

BYC
Carrickfergus
SC

Queen Mary
SC

Cove SC
RSGYC
RCYC
MBSC
RStGYC
RSGYC
Ballyholme
YC

RSGYC
Ballyholme
Yacht Club
RSGYC
Ballyholme
YC

Cove SC
RSGYC
WHBTC
RCYC
RSGYC
Malahide YC
GBSC

Malahide YC

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club2

CushendallSBC

Malahide YC

RCYC

Courtown SC

Royal Ulster
Yacht Club

MBSC
Monkstown Bay
SC

St.FYC

GBSC

Howth YC

ILCA7RIG

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Appendix A

Gender Firstname Surname

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Conor

Gareth

Stephen

Rupert

Dan

Theo

Nick

Brendan

Gavan

Ross

Cavan

Gary

Bill

Chris

Conrad

Kieran

Niall

James

Arthur

Alan

Adrejs

Alex

Noel

Byrne

Flannigan

Mclernon

Bedell

Connell

Lyttle

Walsh

Dwyer

Murphy

O'Leary

Fyans

Ohare

Ohara

Arrowsmith

Simpson

Dorgan

Cowman

Murphy

Connor

Mcnab

Samoilovs

Fernie

Davidson

Prefix
IRL

IRL

IRL

GBR

IRL

IRL

IRL

Ire

IRL

IRL

GBR

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

Ire

Ire

IRL

IRL

IRL

SailNo
216890

204159

211921

214609

219127

211129

217533

200493

212521

219129

213637

201364

208855

201829

219804

215227

211857

142283

178336

189732

214263

210531

173155

Nat

Ireland

Irish

Irish

Irish

Ireland

Ireland

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

GBR

IRL

Irish

British

British

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Irish

Latvia

Ireland

Irish

Age Category
Apprentice

Master

Apprentice

Master

Master

GrandMaster

GrandMaster

Apprentice

Master

Master

Apprentice

GrandMaster

Master

GreatGrandMaster

GrandMaster

Master

Apprentice

Apprentice

Apprentice

Master

Apprentice

Master

Master
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R1
(7)

13

(11

10

12

17

(19)
(24
DSQ)
16
18
14
15
20

21

22

)

(13)

(7

(16)

1

10

12

14

(18)

(23)

15

19

22

20

21

(15)

1

(20)

14

19

12

13

18

16

@1

(23)

22

17

10

14

1"

(20)

15

24
UFD
12
13
19
17
18

16

21

14

(19)

10

22

(24
RET)

15

(24
RET)

24
RET

Total
18

37

29

29

34

35

47

42

63.5

66

73

76

79

78

84

97

91

102.5

104

106

122

125

129

Nett
1

13

20

21

21

25

30

31

47.5

51

54

56

59

59

65

73

73

79.5

84

85

99

101

105
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Rank RIG

1 ILCA6
2 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
4 ILCA6
5 ILCA6
6 ILCA6
7 ILCA6
8 ILCA6
9 ILCA6
10 ILCA6
11 ILCAG
12 ILCA 6
13 ILCA 6
14 ILCAG
15 ILCA6
16 ILCAG
17 ILCA6
18 ILCA 6
19 ILCA6
20 ILCA6
21 ILCA6
22 ILCA6
23 ILCA6
24 ILCA6

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

R1-ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club Club2
Malahide YC RSGYC
RSGYC

RCYC SsycC

None

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC RVYC
RSGYC Kinsale YC
Malahide YC Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA)
Wicklow SC Wicklow SC
MBSC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC DBSC
DBSC Coal harbour
RSGYC

National YC

NYC

RSGYC DMYC
WSC DBSC
RSGYC

RSGYC

Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC
RSGYC

Gender Firstname

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male

Darren
Hugh
Robert
Peter
Marco
Brendan
Marc
Shirley
William
Michael
Philip
Owen
Stephen
Ali

Hugh
Sean
Viv
Meindert
Mary
Lucinda
Luke
Rachel K
Connell

Michael

Surname
Griffin
Delap
Jeffreys
Hassett
Sorgassi
Hughes
Coakley
Gilmore
Chouquet
Norman
Doherty
Laverty
Farrell
Robinson
Cahill
Flanagan
Tyndall
Vreeze
Chambers
Nicol
Smith
Crowley
Gallagher

Delaney

Prefix SailNo
IRL 219867
Irl 183295
AUS 216200
IRL 173133
ITA 220769
IRL 215356
IRL 213561
IRL 216238
FR 168849
Ire 219126
IRL 170227
irl 217487
IRL 175737
IRE 213842
Ire 216594
IRL 214859
IRL 192326
IRL 189050
IRL 202051
IRL 154791
Ire 196516
Ire 174739
IRL 151404
IRL 180240

Nat
Irish
Irish
Australian
Ireland
Italian
Irish
Irish
Irish
French
Irish
Irish
irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Dutch
IRISH
Irish
Irish
Irish
Ireland

Irish

Age Category
Apprentice
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
Master

Master

Master
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Master
GreatGrandMaster
Master

Master

Apprentice

Master
GreatGrandMaster
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Master
GreatGrandMaster
GreatGrandMaster
Master

Master
GrandMaster

GrandMaster

Place Points

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1
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Rank RIG

1 ILCA6
2 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
4 ILCA6
5 ILCA6
6 ILCA6
7 ILCA6
8 ILCA6
9 ILCA6
10 ILCA6
11 ILCA 6
12 ILCA 6
13 ILCA6
14 ILCA6
15 ILCA6
16 ILCAG
17 ILCA6
17 ILCA6
19 ILCA 6
20 ILCA6
21 ILCA6
22 ILCA6
23 ILCA6
24 ILCA6
25 ILCA6

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

R2 -ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club Club2
RSGYC

RSGYC

None

RSGYC RVYC
RSGYC Kinsale YC
RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC DMYC
RCYC SYycC
RSGYC

Wicklow SC Wicklow SC
Malahide YC RSGYC
RSGYC LDYC
Malahide YC Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA)
National YC

MBSC

RSGYC DBSC
RSGYC

DBSC Coal harbour
RSGYC

NYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

WSC DBSC

Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC

Gender Firstname Surname

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female

Male

Owen
Marco
Peter
Marc
Shirley
Sean
Hugh
Mary
Robert
Brendan
Michael
Darren
John
William
Viv
Philip
Ali
Michael
Hugh
Stephen
Meindert
Rachel K
Luke
Lucinda

Connell

Laverty
Sorgassi
Hassett
Coakley
Gilmore
Flanagan
Delap
Chambers
Jeffreys
Hughes
Norman
Griffin
O'Driscoll
Chouquet
Tyndall
Doherty
Robinson
Delaney
Cahill
Farrell
Vreeze
Crowley
Smith
Nicol

Gallagher

Prefix SailNo
irl 217487
ITA 220769
IRL 173133
IRL 213561
IRL 216238
IRL 214859
Irl 183295
IRL 202051
AUS 216200
IRL 215356
Ire 219126
IRL 219867
IRL 210361
FR 168849
IRL 192326
IRL 170227
IRE 213842
IRL 180240
Ire 216594
IRL 175737
IRL 189050
Ire 174739
Ire 196516
IRL 154791
IRL 151404

Nat
irish
Italian
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
IRISH
Australian
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
French
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Dutch
Irish
Irish
Irish

Ireland

Age Category
Master

Master

Master
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
GreatGrandMaster
Master
GreatGrandMaster
Apprentice

Master

Master
GrandMaster
Master

Master
GrandMaster
GreatGrandMaster
Apprentice

Master

Master

Master
GreatGrandMaster

GrandMaster

Place Points

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

1
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17.5
17.5
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Rank RIG

1 ILCA6
2 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
5 ILCA6
6 ILCA6
7 ILCA6
8 ILCA6
9 ILCA6
10 ILCA6
11 ILCA 6
12 ILCAG
13 ILCA 6
14 ILCA6
15 ILCAG
16 ILCAG
17 ILCA6
18 ILCA6
19 ILCA 6
20 ILCA6
21 ILCA6
22 ILCA6
23 ILCA6
24 ILCA6

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

R3 -ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club Club2
RCYC Syc
RSGYC Kinsale YC
Malahide YC RSGYC
Malahide YC Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA)
RSGYC

RSGYC DMYC
RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC LDYC
Wicklow SC Wicklow SC
RSGYC DBSC

NYC

MBSC

RSGYC

None

RSGYC

National YC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

WSC DBSC
RSGYC

DBSC Coal harbour

Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC

Gender
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male

Firstname Surname
Robert Jeffreys
Shirley Gilmore
Darren Griffin
William Chouquet
Marco Sorgassi
Mary Chambers
Hugh Delap
Owen Laverty
John O'Driscoll
Michael Norman
Ali Robinson
Meindert ~ Vreeze
Philip Doherty
Stephen Farrell
Peter Hassett
Luke Smith

Viv Tyndall
Sean Flanagan

Brendan Hughes

Rachel K Crowley

Lucinda Nicol
Michael Delaney
Hugh Cahill
Connell Gallagher

Prefix SailNo
AUS 216200
IRL 216238
IRL 219867
FR 168849
ITA 220769
IRL 202051
Irl 183295
irl 217487
IRL 210361
Ire 219126
IRE 213842
IRL 189050
IRL 170227
IRL 175737
IRL 173133
Ire 196516
IRL 192326
IRL 214859
IRL 215356
Ire 174739
IRL 154791
IRL 180240
Ire 216594
IRL 151404

Nat Age Category
Australian GreatGrandMaster
Irish GrandMaster

Irish Apprentice

French Master

Italian Master

IRISH GreatGrandMaster
Irish Apprentice

irish Master

Irish Master

Irish GreatGrandMaster
Irish Master

Dutch Master

Irish Master

Irish Apprentice

Ireland Master

Irish Master

Irish GrandMaster

Irish GrandMaster

Irish Master

Irish Master

Irish GreatGrandMaster
Irish GrandMaster

Irish GreatGrandMaster
Ireland GrandMaster

Place Points

24
25
26
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1
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Rank RIG

1 ILCA6
2 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
4 ILCA6
5 ILCA6
6 ILCA6
7 ILCA6
8 ILCA6
9 ILCA6
10 ILCA6
11 ILCA 6
12 ILCA 6
13 ILCA G
14 ILCA G
15 ILCA6
16 ILCA6
17 ILCA6
18 ILCA6
19 ILCA6
20 ILCA6
21 ILCA6
22 ILCA6
23 ILCA6
24 ILCAG
25 ILCA6
26 ILCA6
27 ILCA6

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Club
RSGYC
RCYC
RSGYC
Malahide YC
RSGYC
RSGYC
MBSC
RSGYC
None
RSGYC
RSGYC
Wicklow SC
RSGYC
RSGYC
DBSC
Malahide YC
NYC
RSGYC
RSGYC
National YC
RIYC
RSGYC
RSGYC
RSGYC
NYC

WSC

R4 -ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club2
Syc

RVYC
RSGYC

LDYC

Kinsale YC

Wicklow SC

DBSC

Coal harbour

Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA)

DBSC

DMYC
WHSC
DBSC

Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC

Gender Firstname Surname
Male Marco Sorgassi
Male Robert Jeffreys

Male Marc Coakley
Male Darren Griffin
Male Hugh Delap
Male Owen Laverty
Male Philip Doherty
Male John O'Driscoll
Male Peter Hassett
Female Shirley Gilmore
Male Sean Flanagan
Male Michael Norman
Male Brendan Hughes
Female Ali Robinson
Male Hugh Cahill
Male William Chouquet
Male Meindert ~ Vreeze
Male Michael Delaney

Male Stephen Farrell

Male Viv Tyndall
Male Brian Mehigan
Male Luke Smith

Female Rachel K  Crowley
Female Mary Chambers
Male Rodney Regan
Female Lucinda Nicol

Male Connell Gallagher

Prefix SailNo
ITA 220769
AUS 216200
IRL 213561
IRL 219867
Irl 183295
irl 217487
IRL 170227
IRL 210361
IRL 173133
IRL 216238
IRL 214859
Ire 219126
IRL 215356
IRE 213842
Ire 216594
FR 168849
IRL 189050
IRL 180240
IRL 175737
IRL 192326
IRL 195097
Ire 196516
Ire 174739
IRL 202051
Ire 217238
IRL 154791
IRL 151404

Nat Age Category
Italian Master
Australian GreatGrandMaster

Irish GrandMaster

Irish Apprentice

Irish Apprentice

irish Master

Irish Master

Irish Master

Ireland Master

Irish GrandMaster

Irish GrandMaster

Irish GreatGrandMaster
Irish Master

Irish Master

Irish GreatGrandMaster
French Master

Dutch Master

Irish GrandMaster
Irish Apprentice
Irish GrandMaster
Irish Master

Irish Master

Irish Master

IRISH GreatGrandMaster

Irish GrandMaster
Irish GreatGrandMaster
Ireland GrandMaster

Place Points

23
24
25

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023
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Rank RIG

1 ILCA6
2 ILCA6
3 ILCA6
4 ILCA6
5 ILCA6
6 ILCA6
7 ILCA6
8 ILCA6
9 ILCA6
10 ILCA6
11 ILCA 6
12 ILCA 6
13 ILCA 6
14 ILCA6
15 ILCA6
16 ILCA6
17 ILCA6
18 ILCA6
19 ILCA6
20 ILCA6
21 ILCA6
22 ILCA6
23 ILCA6
24 ILCA6
25 ILCA6
26 ILCA6
27 ILCA6

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

R5 -ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Club Club2
RSGYC

RCYC SycC

MBSC

Malahide YC RSGYC
RSGYC

RSGYC

None

RSGYC

RSGYC LDYC
DBSC Coal harbour
RSGYC RVYC
Malahide YC Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA)
RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC DBSC
RSGYC Kinsale YC
Wicklow SC Wicklow SC
RSGYC

RSGYC

RIYC DBSC
Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC
RSGYC

National YC

NYC

NYC WHSC
RSGYC DMYC
WSC DBSC

Gender Firstname Surname

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female

Female

Marco
Robert
Philip
Darren
Owen
Brendan
Peter
Hugh
John
Hugh
Marc
William
Michael
Stephen
Ali
Shirley
Michael
Sean
Luke
Brian
Connell
Rachel K
Viv
Meindert
Rodney
Mary

Lucinda

Sorgassi
Jeffreys
Doherty
Griffin
Laverty
Hughes
Hassett
Delap
O'Driscoll
Cahill
Coakley
Chouquet
Delaney
Farrell
Robinson
Gilmore
Norman
Flanagan
Smith
Mehigan
Gallagher
Crowley
Tyndall
Vreeze
Regan
Chambers

Nicol

Prefix SailNo
ITA 220769
AUS 216200
IRL 170227
IRL 219867
irl 217487
IRL 215356
IRL 173133
Irl 183295
IRL 210361
Ire 216594
IRL 213561
FR 168849
IRL 180240
IRL 175737
IRE 213842
IRL 216238
Ire 219126
IRL 214859
Ire 196516
IRL 195097
IRL 151404
Ire 174739
IRL 192326
IRL 189050
Ire 217238
IRL 202051
IRL 154791

Nat
Italian
Australian
Irish
Irish
irish
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
French
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Dutch
Irish
IRISH

Irish

Age Category Place Points

Master 23
GreatGrandMaster 24
Master 25
Apprentice 26
Master 27
Master 28
Master 29
Apprentice 30
Master 31

GreatGrandMaster 32

GrandMaster 33
Master 34
GrandMaster 35
Apprentice 36
Master 37
GrandMaster 38

GreatGrandMaster 39

GrandMaster 40
Master 41
Master 42
GrandMaster 43
Master 44
GrandMaster 45
Master 46
GrandMaster 47

GreatGrandMaster 48
GreatGrandMaster 49

1
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8/21/23, 2:38 PM Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

R6 - ILCA 6 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank RIG Club Club2 Gender Firstname Surname Prefix SailNo Nat Age Category Place Points
1 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Hugh Delap Irl 183295 Irish Apprentice 21 1
2 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Marco Sorgassi  ITA 220769 ltalian Master 22 2
3 ILCA6 None Male Peter Hassett IRL 173133 lIreland Master 23 3
4 ILCA6 Malahide YC RSGYC Male Darren Griffin IRL 219867 lIrish Apprentice 24 4
5 ILCA6 RSGYC RVYC Male Marc Coakley IRL 213561 Irish GrandMaster 25 5
6 ILCA6 RCYC SYyc Male Robert Jeffreys AUS 216200 Australian GreatGrandMaster 26 6
7 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Owen Laverty irl 217487 irish Master 27 7
8 ILCA6 RSGYC LDYC Male John O'Driscoll  IRL 210361 lIrish Master 28 8
9 ILCA6 RSGYC . Male Brendan  Hughes IRL 215356 Irish Master 29 9
10 ILCA6 MBSC Male Philip Doherty IRL 170227 Irish Master 30 10
" ILCA6 RSGYC Male Stephen Farrell IRL 175737 lrish Apprentice 31 "
12 ILCA6 Wicklow SC Wicklow SC Male Michael Norman Ire 219126 lIrish GreatGrandMaster 32 12
13 ILCA6 Malahide YC Cercle de Voile d'Arcachon (CVA) Male William Chouquet FR 168849 French Master 33 13
14 ILCA6 RSGYC Kinsale YC Female Shirley Gilmore IRL 216238 Irish GrandMaster 34 14
15 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Michael Delaney IRL 180240 Irish GrandMaster 35 15
16 ILCA6 RSGYC DBSC Female Ali Robinson  IRE 213842 lrish Master 36 16
17 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Luke Smith Ire 196516 Irish Master 37 17
18 ILCA6 RSGYC Male Sean Flanagan IRL 214859 Irish GrandMaster 38 18
19 ILCA6 DBSC Coal harbour Male Hugh Cahill Ire 216594 Irish GreatGrandMaster 39 19
20 ILCA6 NYC Male Meindert ~ Vreeze IRL 189050 Dutch Master 40 20
21 ILCA6 NYC WHSC Male Rodney Regan Ire 217238 Irish GrandMaster 41 21
22 ILCA6 WSC DBSC Female Lucinda Nicol IRL 154791 lIrish GreatGrandMaster 42 22
23 ILCA6 Rathmullan/RSGYC RSGYC Male Connell Gallagher IRL 151404 Ireland GrandMaster 43 23
24 ILCA6 National YC Male Viv Tyndall IRL 192326 Irish GrandMaster 44 24
25 ILCA6 RSGYC . Female Rachel K  Crowley Ire 174739 Irish Master 45 25
26 ILCA6 RSGYC DMYC Female Mary Chambers IRL 202051 IRISH GreatGrandMaster RET 28

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm 8/15



8/21/23, 2:38 PM
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RIG

ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club Club2

BYC

Queen Mary SC Malahide YC
Cove SC

Carrickfergus SC CushendallSBC
Ballyholme YC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RStGYC

RSGYC Courtown SC
MBSC RCYC

RSGYC -

RCYC

RCYC Monkstown Bay SC
RSGYC St.FYC

RSGYC

Ballyholme Yacht Club Royal Ulster Yacht Club
WHBTC MBSC
Ballyholme YC

Malahide YC

GBSC GBSC
Malahide YC Howth YC
Cove SC

R1-ILCA7RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Gender Firstname Surname
Male Gareth Flannigan
Male Rupert Bedell
Male Dan Connell
Male Stephen Mclernon
Male Cavan Fyans
Male Theo Lyttle
Male Conor Byrne
Male Chris Arrowsmith
Male Gavan Murphy
Male Ross O'Leary
Male Brendan Dwyer
Male Gary Ohare
Male Nick Walsh
Male Arthur Connor
Male Alan Mcnab
Male Niall Cowman
Male Bill Ohara
Male James Murphy
Male Conrad Simpson
Male Adrejs Samoilovs
Male Alex Fernie
Male Noel Davidson
Male Kieran Dorgan

Prefix SailNo
IRL 204159
GBR 214609
IRL 219127
IRL 211921
GBR 213637
IRL 211129
IRL 216890
IRL 201829
IRL 212521
IRL 219129
Ire 200493
IRL 201364
IRL 217533
Ire 178336
Ire 189732
IRL 211857
IRL 208855
IRL 142283
IRL 219804
IRL 214263
IRL 210531
IRL 173155
IRL 215227

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat
Irish
Irish
Ireland
Irish
GBR
Ireland
Ireland
British
Irish
Irish
Irish

RL

Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Latvia
Ireland
Irish

Irish

Age Category
Master
Master
Master
Apprentice
Apprentice
GrandMaster
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
Master
Master
Apprentice
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Master

Master

Place Points

-
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8/21/23, 2:38 PM
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RIG

ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club

BYC

RSGYC

Cove SC
RSGYC

Queen Mary SC
Ballyholme Yacht Club
RSGYC

MBSC
Carrickfergus SC
RSGYC
Ballyholme YC
RSGYC

Cove SC
Ballyholme YC
RCYC

RStGYC

RCYC

RSGYC
RSGYC

GBSC

Malahide YC
Malahide YC
WHBTC

Club2

Malahide YC

Royal Ulster Yacht Club
Courtown SC

RCYC

CushendallSBC

Monkstown Bay SC

St.FYC
GBSC
Howth YC

MBSC

R2 -ILCA 7 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Gender Firstname Surname
Male Gareth Flannigan
Male Conor Byrne
Male Kieran Dorgan
Male Theo Lyttle
Male Rupert Bedell
Male Bill Ohara
Male Ross O'Leary

Male Brendan Dwyer

Male Stephen Mclernon
Male Gary Ohare
Male Cavan Fyans
Male Chris Arrowsmith
Male Dan Connell
Male Conrad Simpson
Male Arthur Connor
Male Gavan Murphy
Male Nick Walsh
Male Niall Cowman
Male Alan Mcnab
Male Alex Fernie
Male Noel Davidson
Male Adrejs Samoilovs

Male James Murphy

Prefix SailNo
IRL 204159
IRL 216890
IRL 215227
IRL 211129
GBR 214609
IRL 208855
IRL 219129
Ire 200493
IRL 211921
IRL 201364
GBR 213637
IRL 201829
IRL 219127
IRL 219804
Ire 178336
IRL 212521
IRL 217533
IRL 211857
Ire 189732
IRL 210531
IRL 173155
IRL 214263
IRL 142283

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
RL
GBR
British

Ireland
British
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Latvia

Irish

Age Category
Master
Apprentice
Master
GrandMaster
Master
Master
Master
Apprentice
Apprentice
GrandMaster
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
Master
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Master
Master
Apprentice
Apprentice

Place Points

1
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8/21/23, 2:38 PM

Rank RIG

1 ILCA7
2 ILCA7
3 ILCA7
4 ILCA7
5 ILCA7
6 ILCA7
7 ILCA7
8 ILCA7
9 ILCA7
10 ILCA7
1 ILCA7
12 ILCA7
13 ILCA7
14 ILCA7
15 ILCA7
16 ILCA7
17 ILCA7
18 ILCA7
19 ILCA7
20 ILCA7
21 ILCA7
22 ILCA7
23 ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club

RSGYC
Carrickfergus SC
MBSC

RSGYC

BYC

RCYC

Queen Mary SC
RStGYC
RSGYC

Cove SC
Ballyholme YC
Cove SC
RSGYC
Ballyholme Yacht Club
RSGYC

RCYC

Malahide YC
WHBTC
Ballyholme YC
RSGYC
RSGYC

GBSC

Malahide YC

Club2

CushendallSBC
RCYC

Malahide YC

Royal Ulster Yacht Club
Courtown SC
Monkstown Bay SC
Howth YC

MBSC

StFYC
GBSC

R3 -ILCA7RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Gender Firstname Surname
Male Conor Byrne

Male Stephen Mclernon

Male Brendan Dwyer

Male Theo Lyttle
Male Gareth Flannigan
Male Nick Walsh
Male Rupert Bedell
Male Gavan Murphy
Male Chris Arrowsmith
Male Dan Connell
Male Cavan Fyans
Male Kieran Dorgan
Male Niall Cowman
Male Bill Ohara
Male Ross O'Leary
Male Arthur Connor
Male Noel Davidson
Male James Murphy
Male Conrad Simpson
Male Gary Ohare
Male Alan Mcnab
Male Alex Fernie
Male Adrejs Samoilovs

Prefix SailNo
IRL 216890
IRL 211921
Ire 200493
IRL 211129
IRL 204159
IRL 217533
GBR 214609
IRL 212521
IRL 201829
IRL 219127
GBR 213637
IRL 215227
IRL 211857
IRL 208855
IRL 219129
Ire 178336
IRL 173155
IRL 142283
IRL 219804
IRL 201364
Ire 189732
IRL 210531
IRL 214263

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat Age Category
Ireland Apprentice
Irish Apprentice
Irish Apprentice
Ireland GrandMaster
Irish Master

Irish GrandMaster
Irish Master

Irish Master
British ~ GreatGrandMaster
Ireland Master

GBR  Apprentice
Irish Master

Irish Apprentice
Irish Master

Irish Master

Irish Apprentice
Irish Master

Irish Apprentice
British  GrandMaster
RL GrandMaster

Irish Master
Ireland Master

Latvia Apprentice

Place Points
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RIG

ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club Club2

Cove SC

RCYC

RSGYC

Carrickfergus SC CushendallSBC
RSGYC

MBSC RCYC

RStGYC

Queen Mary SC Malahide YC
Ballyholme YC

RSGYC Courtown SC
RSGYC -

RSGYC

WHBTC MBSC
Ballyholme YC

RSGYC

GBSC GBSC

RSGYC St.FYC
Malahide YC

RCYC Monkstown Bay SC
Ballyholme Yacht Club Royal Ulster Yacht Club
Malahide YC Howth YC

BYC

Cove SC

R4 -ILCA 7 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Gender Firstname Surname

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Dan
Nick
Conor
Stephen
Theo
Brendan
Gavan
Rupert
Conrad
Ross
Gary
Niall
James
Cavan
Chris
Alex
Alan
Adrejs
Arthur
Bill
Noel
Gareth

Kieran

Connell
Walsh
Byrne
Mclernon
Lyttle
Dwyer
Murphy
Bedell
Simpson
O'Leary
Ohare
Cowman
Murphy
Fyans
Arrowsmith
Fernie
Mcnab
Samoilovs
Connor
Ohara
Davidson
Flannigan

Dorgan

Prefix SailNo
IRL 219127
IRL 217533
IRL 216890
IRL 211921
IRL 211129
Ire 200493
IRL 212521
GBR 214609
IRL 219804
IRL 219129
IRL 201364
IRL 211857
IRL 142283
GBR 213637
IRL 201829
IRL 210531
Ire 189732
IRL 214263
Ire 178336
IRL 208855
IRL 173155
IRL 204159
IRL 215227

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat
Ireland
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish

RL

Irish
Irish
GBR
British
Ireland
Irish
Latvia
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish

Irish

Age Category
Master
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Apprentice
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Master
GrandMaster
Master
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
Master
Master
Apprentice
Apprentice
Master
Master
Master

Master

Place Points

-
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21
22
RET
UFD

1

© © N o o b~ W N

N N N N = a4 4 A a oa a a a4
A A 2 O © ©® N O OO WO N = O

12/15



8/21/23, 2:38 PM

Rank RIG

1 ILCA7
2 ILCA7
3 ILCA7
4 ILCA7
5 ILCA7
6 ILCA7
7 ILCA7
8 ILCA7
9 ILCA7
10 ILCA7
1 ILCA7
12 ILCA7
13 ILCA7
14 ILCA7
15 ILCA7
16 ILCA7
17 ILCA7
18 ILCA7
19 ILCA7
20 ILCA7
21 ILCA7
22 ILCA7
23 ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club

Queen Mary SC
BYC

RSGYC

Cove SC
Carrickfergus SC
RSGYC

MBSC

RCYC
Ballyholme YC
Cove SC
RStGYC
RSGYC
Ballyholme YC
Ballyholme Yacht Club
RSGYC
RSGYC
RSGYC
WHBTC
RSGYC

RCYC

Malahide YC
GBSC

Malahide YC

Club2
Malahide YC

CushendallSBC

RCYC

Royal Ulster Yacht Club

Courtown SC

St.FYC
MBSC

Monkstown Bay SC

GBSC
Howth YC

R5-ILCA 7 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Gender Firstname Surname

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Rupert
Gareth
Conor
Dan
Stephen
Theo
Brendan
Nick
Conrad
Kieran
Gavan
Gary
Cavan
Bill
Ross
Niall
Alan
James
Chris
Arthur
Adrejs
Alex

Noel

Bedell
Flannigan
Byrne
Connell
Mclernon
Lyttle
Dwyer
Walsh
Simpson
Dorgan
Murphy
Ohare
Fyans
Ohara
O'Leary
Cowman
Mcnab
Murphy
Arrowsmith
Connor
Samoilovs
Fernie

Davidson

Prefix SailNo
GBR 214609
IRL 204159
IRL 216890
IRL 219127
IRL 211921
IRL 211129
Ire 200493
IRL 217533
IRL 219804
IRL 215227
IRL 212521
IRL 201364
GBR 213637
IRL 208855
IRL 219129
IRL 211857
Ire 189732
IRL 142283
IRL 201829
Ire 178336
IRL 214263
IRL 210531
IRL 173155

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat
Irish
Irish
Ireland
Ireland
Irish
Ireland
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Irish
RL
GBR

Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
British
Irish
Latvia
Ireland

Irish

Age Category
Master
Master
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
GrandMaster
Apprentice
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Master
Master
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Master
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
GreatGrandMaster
Apprentice
Apprentice
Master

Master

Place Points

1
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Rank
1
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RIG

ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7
ILCA7

Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Club Club2

RCYC

RSGYC

Cove SC

BYC

Carrickfergus SC CushendallSBC
Queen Mary SC Malahide YC
MBSC RCYC
Ballyholme Yacht Club Royal Ulster Yacht Club
RSGYC Courtown SC
RSGYC

RSGYC -

RStGYC

WHBTC MBSC
Ballyholme YC

RSGYC

RSGYC

RSGYC St.FYC
Malahide YC

Ballyholme YC

RCYC Monkstown Bay SC
Cove SC

GBSC GBSC
Malahide YC Howth YC

R6 -ILCA 7 RIG

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Gender Firstname Surname
Male Nick Walsh
Male Conor Byrne
Male Dan Connell
Male Gareth Flannigan

Male Stephen Mclernon
Male Rupert Bedell

Male Brendan Dwyer

Male Bill Ohara
Male Ross O'Leary
Male Theo Lyttle
Male Gary Ohare
Male Gavan Murphy
Male James Murphy
Male Conrad Simpson
Male Chris Arrowsmith
Male Niall Cowman
Male Alan Mcnab
Male Adrejs Samoilovs
Male Cavan Fyans
Male Arthur Connor
Male Kieran Dorgan
Male Alex Fernie
Male Noel Davidson

Prefix SailNo
IRL 217533
IRL 216890
IRL 219127
IRL 204159
IRL 211921
GBR 214609
Ire 200493
IRL 208855
IRL 219129
IRL 211129
IRL 201364
IRL 212521
IRL 142283
IRL 219804
IRL 201829
IRL 211857
Ire 189732
IRL 214263
GBR 213637
Ire 178336
IRL 215227
IRL 210531
IRL 173155

https://www.sailwave.com/results/Grant Thornton Irish Masters ILCA Championship 2023.htm

Nat
Irish
Ireland
Ireland
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Irish
Ireland

RL

Irish
Irish
British
British
Irish
Irish
Latvia
GBR
Irish
Irish
Ireland

Irish

Age Category
GrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Master
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
Master
Master
GrandMaster
GrandMaster
Master
Apprentice
GrandMaster
GreatGrandMaster
Apprentice
Master
Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprentice
Master
Master

Master

Place Points

1
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8/21/23, 2:38 PM Sailwave results for Grant Thornton ILCA Masters Championships 2023 at Royal St George Yacht Club 2023

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area 28
DSQ Disqualification 24
RET  Retired Varies

UFD U flag disqualification under rule 30.3 24

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
rsgyc.ie www.sailwave.com rsgyc.ie
sailingmanager@rsgyc.ie
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